



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

18 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.803 OF 2024

GANESH MACCHINDRA JANGLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.E. Shekade, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 09th APRIL, 2025

ORDER :

1 Respondent No.2 is served, however, failed to appear. Taking into consideration the offences involved, we appoint Advocate Ms. Ashwini Deshmukh to represent the cause of respondent No.2. We direct learned Advocate for petitioner to supply the copy of petition with annexures therein to Advocate appointed, within a period of two weeks.

2 Place the matter for further consideration on 11.06.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd