



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.803 OF 2024

Ganesh Machhindra Jangle ... APPLICANT

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. S.E. Shekade, Advocate for applicant
Ms R.R. Tandale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State
Ms Ashwini Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.2
.....

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

fmp/-