

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 803 OF 2024

Ganesh Macchindra Jangle

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Shekade Shashikant E, Advocate for the Petitioner- Absent
Mrs. M. L. Sangit, APP for Respondent State

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 5th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Though circulated, none present or the Applicant. Learned APP present for the State.
2. Stand over to 19.06.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)